Thermostatic Control Valve
Model E
Datasheet E Thermostatic Control Valve 0820rev16 Page 1
Typical applications
•	 Lubricating oil temperature control
•	 Jacket water high temperature (HT)
•	 Secondary water low temperature (LT)

temperature setting.  Refer to the AMOT valve part
number that is printed on the valve nameplate and
the AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
The nominal temperature setting is also stamped
onto the element flange.
AMOT does NOT offer service kits for EFRK, EFSK,
EMRK, and EMSK Model E Thermostatic Valves.  In
order to properly service an EFRK, EFSK, EMRK,
and/or EMSK please purchase an element and seal
kit.  Refer to the ordering instructions on page 12.
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC
Seal kits
Seal kits are available with seals and gasket only.
Order seal kits using the basic seal kit model
number, valve code and seal code from the AMOT
valve part number.  Refer to the AMOT valve part
number that is printed on the valve nameplate and
the AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Element
Order temperature elements using the element
part number which is identified by the valve
model, element/seal material code and nominal
temperature setting from the AMOT valve part
number.  Refer to the AMOT valve part number
that is printed on the valve nameplate and the
AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Service kits
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model E
Datasheet E Thermostatic Control Valve 0820rev16 Page 16
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC continued
Seal kit model number structure
1)	Identify the element/seal material code,
located in the Element and seal material
(F) section of the AMOT valve part number.
Find that value in Table 1 to identify the
corresponding seal code.
2)	Identify the valve model and port connection,
located in the Valve model (B) and Port
connection (D) sections of the AMOT valve
part number, respectively.  Use those values
in Table 2 to identify the corresponding valve
code.
3)	Place first the seal code then the valve code
after the basic part number to complete the
seal kit model number, as shown in Table 3.
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Table 1 - Seal code identification
Seal code Element/seal material (F)2
1 01, 04, 07
2 02, 03, 08, 11
3 05, 09, 14
Table 2 - Valve code identification
Valve code Valve model (B) Port connection (D)3
01 EF/EL/EO
ALL except K
02 EM
03 EF/EL/EO
K ONLY
04 EM
Table 3 - Seal kit identification
Basic
part no.
Seal code
(Table 1)
Valve code
(Table 2)
82334X 1, 2, 3 01, 02,
03, 04
Examples
Valve part number Seal kit model number
1 ¼ ELCT09501-B-AA 82334X 1 01
1 ½ EMSK12008-0-AA 82334X 2 04
Element part number structure
1)	Identify the valve model, located in the Valve
model (B) section of the AMOT valve part
number.  Two examples are shown in Table 4.
2)	Identify the body material code, located in the
Body material (C) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
3)	Identify the port connection code, located in the
Port connection (D) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
4)	Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.
5)	Identify the temperature, located in the Control
temperature °F (E) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
6)	Use those 5 codes to identify the proper element
part number, as shown in Table 4.
Table 4 - Element part number identification
Valve
model (B)
Body
material (C)
Port
connection (D)3 Temperature °F (E) Element/seal
material (F)2 Element part number Qty.
EF/EL/EO ALL ALL
085-237
01, 03, 05 5435X(Temp.)
1
02, 04, 09 5435P(Temp.)
EM
B, C ALL except K
07, 11, 14 9831X(Temp.)
08 9831P(Temp.)
R, S K
07, 11, 14 10912X(Temp.)
08 10912P(Temp.)
Examples
Valve part number Element part number Qty.
1 ¼ EL C T 095 01 -B -AA 5435X095 1
1 ½ EM S K 120 08 -0 -AA 10912P120 1
NOTES:
2 If your element/seal material code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your element/seal
material code.
3 If your port connection code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your port connection code.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model E
Datasheet E Thermostatic Control Valve 0820rev16 Page 17
Service parts
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service kit parts4
Ref no.
Qty.
Description
EF/EL/EO EM
4 1 1 Element seal
5 1 1 Element
6 1 1 Housing seal
21 - 1 Shaft seal
Seal kit parts
Ref no.
Qty.
Description82334X(---)
(-)01 (-)02 (-)03 (-)04
4 1 1 1 1 Element seal
6 1 1 - - Housing seal
6 - - 1 1 Housing gasket
21 - 1 - 1 Shaft seal
Model EF Model EFRK/EFSK
Model EM
Model EL Model EO
Model EMRK/EMSK
NOTES:
4 Does NOT include EFRK, EFSK, EMRK, or EMSK models.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model E
Datasheet E Thermostatic Control Valve 0820rev16 Page 18
Contact
Americas
AMOT - USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel: +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax: +1 (713) 559 9419
Email: sales.houston@amot.com
AMOT - CANADA
4320 Roper Rd NW
Edmonton, Alberta T6B 3T8